

Resolution 23-039, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Approving a Recreational Use Agreement between the City of Homer and South Peninsula Little League, Inc. regarding the Maintenance and Operation of Little League Activities on City Owned Land at Karen Hornaday Park, and Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager.

Item Type:	Resolution
Prepared For:	Mayor Castner and Homer City Council
Meeting Date:	24 April 2023
From:	Matt Steffy, Parks and Trails Planner

The City of Homer and South Peninsula Little League (Little League) have enjoyed a long, successful partnership, ensuring the community has the field use and organizational capacity to provide Little League baseball and softball activities to the community.

Having a Recreational Use Agreement (RUA) with an organization which provides regularly scheduled activities on City lands is a standard practice in most communities. The RUA clarifies which entity is responsible for which facilities and requirements for insurance.

After a successful 2022 season, we will be moving to a 5 year cycle on our RUA's. This will decrease annual burden on both sides, and should reflect the stable relationship established between the City of Homer and Homer Little League.

In 2022 City Attorney Gatti reviewed the template language in the document in addition to Alaska Municipal League/Joint Insurance Association having reviewed the agency insurance requirement. City staff put the time in to coordinate with Little League on the agreement.

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 23-039.

Attachments:

Resolution 23-039 Recreational Use Agreement Little League Insurance Certificate